









CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that the Quality Management System of

Elbit Systems Ltd.

Central Function: Advanced Technology Cent., Haifa, Israel

Has been assessed and complies with the requirements of:

ISO 9001:2015

This Certificate is Applicable to

Development, design, integration, manufacturing, thru life logistic and engineering support, flight test of systems and subsystems, assembly maintenance, repair and service of hardware and software for systems, products, test equipment, Trainers, Simulation and Applications for civil and military aviation, space, land, naval, C4ISR and security for manned and unmanned systems. The provision of subsystems enhancements for unmanned aerialvehicles, associated airborne and ground support systems, engines, including primary composite & metallic structural elements.

Initial Approval: 16/05/2013 Valid From: 13/05/2022

Valid From: 13/05/2022 **Valid Until:** 12/05/2025

Revised: 12/06/2023

Certificate No.: 106400

SII-QCD assumes no liability to any party other than the client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement. This certificate's validity is subject to the organization maintaining their system in accordance with SII-QCD requirements for system certification. The continued validity may be verified via scanning the code with a smartphone, or via website www.sii.org.il. This certificate remains the property of SII-QCD.

Dr. Gilad Golub CEO



Avital Weinberg
Director, Quality & Certification Division

THE STANDARDS INSTITUTION OF ISRAEL









Annex to Certificate of Registration no. 106400 Elbit Systems Ltd.

Central Function: Advanced Technology Cent., Haifa, Israel

With Additional Sites At:

Elbit Systems Ltd.

Advanced Technology Centre, Haifa, 31052, Israel.

Elbit Systems Ltd.

Industrial Area Karmiel, 20101, Israel

Elbit Systems Ltd.

45, Hacharoshet st., Karmiel, Israel

Scope: Development, design, integration, prototype manufacturing, assembly and systems service of hardware and software for systems and products, test equipment and manufacturing equipment, trainers and simulation, civil and military aviation and applications for airborne, space, land, naval, command, control, communication, computers, intelligence, surveillance and reconnaissance (C4ISR) and security for manned and unmanned systems.

Scope: Manufacturing, assembly and service of hardware and software for systems and products, civil and military aviation, and applications for airborne, space, land, naval, command, control, communication, computers, intelligence, surveillance and reconnaissance (C4ISR) and security for manned and unmanned systems.

Scope: Assembly, integration and testing of guided munition front kit (major part of the full product), containing of assembly stations, assembly tools and fixtures, testing areas and testing stations of PWA's & subassemblies.

Initial Approval: 16/05/2013 Valid From: 13/05/2022

Valid Until: 12/05/2025 **Revised:**

12/06/2023 106400

Certificate No.:

Avital Weinberg Director, Quality & Certification Division













Elbit Systems Ltd.- UAS Division

24 Einstein st. Nes Ziona, Israel

5, Hagavish st, Netanya, Israel

Elbit Systems Ltd.- Aerospace Division - Training & Simulation Center

Scope: The design, development, integration, manufacture and flight test of systems and subsystems, hardware & software. The provision of systems production and thru life logistic and engineering support. The maintenance, repair, service, systems and the provision of subsystems enhancements for unmanned aerial vehicles, associated airborne and ground support systems, engines, including primary composite & metallic structural elements.

Scope: Development, design, integration and services of trainers and simulations systems for military and civil domains.

 Initial Approval:
 16/05/2013

 Valid From:
 13/05/2022

 Valid Until:
 12/05/2025

Dr. Gilad Golub

CEO

13/05/2022 **Revised:** 12/05/2025 **Certificate No.:**

12/06/2023 106400



Avital Weinberg
Director, Quality & Certification Division

Page 3 of 3

The Standards Institution of Israel -Your Preferred Choice